

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).781/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in WP No.1897/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S GUNTUR DIST.MILK PROD.COOP.UNION LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 392 of 2010

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 903 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Amarpal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 392 of 2010.

There will be an ad interim order restraining the  
respondent/Market Committee from recovering any

-2- SLP(C)781/10 etc.

amounts in terms of the impugned order, prior to the date  
of the order.

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos. 781 and 903 of 2010,  
confined to the question of imposition of market fee for  
ghee.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 392 of 2010.

In the meantime, there will be a similar interim order restraining the respondent/Agricultural Committee from recovering market fee for the period prior to the date of judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)  
Court Master