

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 3845/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in WP No. 21884/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice, confined to the  
question of market fee for ghee.  
Tag with SLP(C)No....cc.392 of 2010.  
There will be an interim stay  
restraining the respondents from recovering any  
market fee for the period prior to the date of the  
judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master