

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9585/2010

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 and 2 havse filed Vakalatnma.
Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
Notice addressed to respondent 6 returned with endorsement
" refused". Hence proper service. No representation for
respondent No.6 however granted four weeks time for filing
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Notice addressed to respondent 7 returned with
endorsement "incomplete address". Counsel for the
petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps
in correct address. Issue notice thereafter. Await return
of notice.

...2/-

Item No.52

: 2 :

Notice addressed to respondent 8 and 9 returned with
endorsement "left without intimation". Counsel for the
petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps
against respondent Nos. 8 and 9. Issue notice thereafter.
Await return of notice.

List the matters on 18.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar