

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9585/2010

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Amarjeet Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr.D.Mahesh Babu,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee and spare copy even though belatedly. Delay is explained. Heard. Delay condoned. Issue notice. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.3-5 and 7-9. Last opportunity granted to the remaining served respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the matter on 14.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar