

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9585/2010

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr.G.N.reddy,adv.
Mr.V.Pattabhiram,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 6 & 8 have been served. Vakalatnama is not filed by them. No representation also. Unsigned A.D. Cards have been received from Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7. Office to address the concerned Post Office as to whether notice has been served or not. The notice addressed to Respondent No.9 has been returned with an endorsement "insufficient address". Petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Spare copy exempted.

List the matter on 9.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar