

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).781/2010

M/S GUNTUR DIST.MILK PROD.COOP.UNION LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1384 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2882 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 903 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9585 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.781/2010 and connected cases service is complete. Counter affidavit has not been filed even now inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

..2/-

Item No.29 : 2 :

In all the remaining matters await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the incomplete matters on 21.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar