

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31271/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No.2401/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KARNATAKA COOP MILK PRODUCERS FED.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sajith. P., Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Two weeks' time is finally granted to the learned counsel for
the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

