

<

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9585/2010

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent No. 7 in SLP(C)No. 9585/2010. List it before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, Await orders.
List the matter on 10.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|