

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 781/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2009
in WP 1897/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Andhra
Pradesh at Hyderabad)

M/S GUNTUR DIST.MILK PROD.COOP.UNION LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondents(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 903/2010
(With Office Report)

AND

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2882/2010
(With Office Report)

AND

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9585/2010
(With Office Report)

AND

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1384/2011
(With Office Report)

AND

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31271/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as party
respondent and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Adinarayama Rao, Sr.Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.07.01

23:21:48 IST

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanta Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER