

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 13-3-2015

ITEM NO.: 150

**SECTION XIII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6493 OF 2014**

M/S GUNTUR DIST. MILK PROD. MUTUALLY AIDED COOP.  
UNION LTD.

..Petitioner

-Versus-

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE  
AND ANR.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2009, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 1897 of 2007.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, Original Records have been sent back.

Notice regarding authentication of Original Records and statement of case as envisaged under Order XIX, Rule 32(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013 has not been issued.

The aforesaid appeal is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as 'pre-final hearing' with this office report.

Dated this, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna, Advocate  
305, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I
2. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate  
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR