

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 02

LISTED ON : 13.03.2015
ITEM NO. : 150

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6496 OF 2014

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 25th June, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in WP No. 21884 of 1996.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 09 Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8 and 9 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice. Service is complete on Respondent No. 6 vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 27th August, 2010, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Name of Respondent No. 7 is deleted vide Court's Order dated 2nd December, 2013. Cause title has been amended.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back notice regarding authentication of original record and statement of case as envisaged under Order XIX Rule 32(1) Supreme Court Rules, 2013 has not been issued.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-Final Hearing" with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, 131, Lawyer's Chambers.
2. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK