

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6493/2014

M/S GUNTUR DIST.MILK PROD.COOP.UNION LD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6496/2014

Date : 02/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case in C.A. No. 6496/2014. The office report proceeds to state that the Ld. Counsel for the respondents in C.A. No. 6496/2014 and the parties in C.A. No. 6493/2014 have failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the Order dated 13.3.2015 of this Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG