

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No.2/2013 in Civil Appeal

No.6498/2014

M/S KARNATAKA COOP MILK PRODUCERS FED.LD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SEC.& ORS.
(for impleadment as party respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the applicant nor a copy of the impleadment application has been served on the counsel for the Appellant. In that view of the matter, the application for impleadment is rejected.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.10.09
17:06:29 IST
Reason: