

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6493/2014

M/S. GUNTUR DISTRICT MILK PRODUCTION MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE  
UNION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE Respondent(s)

(CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6493, 6497, 6495 AND 6494 ONLY TO BE LISTED. )

WITH

C.A. No. 6495/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6494/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6497/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 29-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6493/2014

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (Counsel appointed as Judge of the High court, A.P.) is complete on the appellant. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Nitipriya Kar, appearing on behalf of Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate-on-record appears for the

contd....

appellant and prays for time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks. She further submits that the name of the Appellant - Company has also been changed and she would file necessary application in that regard. Be filed within the aforesaid period.

C.A. No. 6495/2014, C.A. No. 6494/2014 and  
C.A. No. 6497/2014

Appellants (erstwhile counsel appointed as Judge of the High Court, A.P) are duly represented now.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the name of the Appellant - Company has also been changed and she would file necessary application in that regard. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 12.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar