

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6493/2014

M/S. GUNTUR DISTRICT MILK PRODUCTION MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE Respondent(s)
(CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6493, 6497, 6495 AND 6494/2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED.
WITH

C.A. No. 6495/2014 (XII-A)

)

C.A. No. 6494/2014 (XII-A)

)

C.A. No. 6497/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 12-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete
on appellant in C.A. No. 6493/2014 but none has entered
appearance.

Contd...

Item no.1

Appellants in C.A. No. 6494/2014, C.A. No. 6495/2014 and C.A. No. 6497/2014 are duly represented now and application for change of name of company has not been filed in any of the appeals.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar