

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6493/2014

M/S. GUNTUR DISTRICT MILK PRODUCTION MUTUALLY
AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6493, 6497, 6495 AND 6494/2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED.

WITH

C.A. No. 6495/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6494/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6497/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 20-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Tatini Basu, learned AOR has not complied with the orders passed in the instant appeal. Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, learned counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Basu, undertakes to do so within a period of one week.

Prayer is allowed. Let needful be done within a period of two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)