

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 241663/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6493/2014

M/S. GUNTUR DISTRICT MILK PRODUCTION
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(I.A. no.241663 of 2023 in C.A., No.6493/2014 only to be listed.
IA No. 241663/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 02-01-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 241663/2023 :

This Interlocutory Application has been filed for amendment of Cause Title by changing the name of the appellant from "*M/S. Guntur District Milk Production Mutually Aided Cooperative Union Limited*" to "*Sangam Milk Producer Company Limited*".

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection to the prayer made.

In view of the above, IA for amendment of cause-title is allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)